Received: 12/29/2009 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/28/2010

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

New York PSC Tariff No. 2

Original Page 146

SECTION 5 – OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS, (Cont'd.)

5.15 Anytime Saver

5.15.1 General Description

This plan offers residential Customers a flat rate for all direct dial calls. Flat rated travel card and toll free rates are also available and may be included in the Anytime Saver package. These flat rates are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Calls will be rated in full minute increments. Customers may only subscribe to one Company discount calling plan per main billing account at any given time and must designate that the Company is Customer's Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC). This offer does not apply to international calling.

Intrastate is an add-on to the Company's interstate filing and offers lower per minute interstate rates when certain usage thresholds are met. Volume threshold calculation includes domestic and international direct dial calls, travel card, toll free, Residential Personal Toll Free Number, operator services, directory assistance usage and surcharges. Monthly recurring charges are not included in the calculations.

5.15.2 Monthly Volume Thresholds

	Monthly Billing Volume			
	\$0 - \$9.99	\$10 - \$24.99	\$25 - \$49.99	\$50 +
Rate, per minute	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.12	\$0.12

5.15.3 Miscellaneous Rates

Travel Card	\$0.35 per minute
Toll Free	\$0.25 per minute

Travel Card Surcharge \$0.80 per call

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010

Issued By: Edward L. Googe, President

1320 N. Courthouse Road, 6th Floor

Arlington, Virginia 22201 NYo0907